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< # 

Arrangement Regarding Bovine Meat 

INTERNATIONAL MEAT COUNCIL 

REPLY TO QUESTIONNAIRE 

EGYPT 

Revision 

The following data has been received from the Egyptian Permanent Mission 
and relates to: 

meat consumption 

livestock and meat imports (bovine cattle, sheep, bovine meat and 
sheepmeat) 

prices of beef and mutton. 

Arrangement relatif à la viande bovine 

CONSEIL INTERNATIONAL DE LA VIANDE 

REPONSE AU QUESTIONNAIRE 

EGYPTE 

Révision 

La Mission permanente de l'Egypte a fait parvenir au secrétariat les 
renseignements ci-après qui concernent: 

consommation de viande 

les importations de bétail et de viande (cheptel bovin et ovin, 
viande bovine et viande ovine) 

prix des viandes de boeuf et de mouton. 

Acuerdo de la Carne de Bovino 

CONSEJO INTERNACIONAL DE LA CARNE 

RESPUESTA AL CUESTIONARIO 

EGIPTO 

Revision 

Se han recibido de la Mision Permanente de Egipto Los datos que se 
reproducen a continuacion, relativos a las cuestiones siguientes: 

consumo de carne 

importaciones de ganado en pie y de carne (ganado bovino y ganado 
ovinoj carne de bovino y carne de ovino) 

. precios de la carne de bovino y de la carne de ovino. 
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CONSUMPTION OF MEAT (metric tons) 

Domestic meat 

Imported meat 

1977 

262,000 

• •• 

1978 

301,000 

53,000 

1979 

332,000 

45,000 

8O/1981 

294,000 

87,000 

81/1982 

322,000 

109,000 

• •• Not available* 
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IMPORTS OF LIVE ANIMALS BY ORIGIN 

(Q: heads) 
(V: OOO'S L.E.) 

COMMODITIES 

LIVE BOVINE CATTLE 

W 
SUDAN R. 

KUWAIT 

POLAND 

FINLAND 

DENMARK 

AUSTRIA 

IRELAND 

P. R. OF GEHMANT 

FRANCE 

NETHERLANDS 

U. 5. A. 

^AUSTRALIA 

TOTAL 

SHEEP 

u.-x. 
AUSTRALIA 

Total Including other countries 

1982 

0* 

98 

2373 

2000 

83 

823 

107764 

3117 

2326 

2140 

120724 

56 

56 

V. 

92 

1000 

964 
95 

597 

24120 

1816 

1256 

1121 

61061 

8 

8 

1983 

Q. 

5520 

275 

500 

IO8143 

3000 

208 

3327 

2131 

123104 

52868 

53170 

7. 

1220 

283 

470 

55548 

2127 

63 

2316 

1000 

63027 

2368 

2447 
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IMPORTS OF NEAT BY ORIGIN 

(Q: metric tons) 
(V: 000'S L.E.) 

COMMODITIES 

BOVINE HEAT 

ALBANIA 

DENMARK 

IRELAND 

ITALY 

BELGIUM 

P . R . OF GERMANT 

FRANCE 

| NETHERLANDS 

USA 

ARGENTINA 

URUGUAY 

PARAGUAY 

BRAZIL 

NEW-ZEALAND 

OTHER COUNTRIES 

TOTAL 

SHEEP MEAT 

U . S . A . 

URUGUAY 

NEW ZEALAND 

TOTAL 2MCUDINQ OTHER COUNTRIES 

1982 

35 

2092 

5164 

I848 

<m 

158 

3406 

6 

7409 

52336 

17476 

2212 

761 

4144 

97047 

195 

2829 

145 

3169 

41 

1749 

6227 

2166 

159 

6369 

9 

5253 

67974 

19832 

2212 

468 

4839 

117289 

140 

2962 

73 

iH5 

1983 

7121 

6749 

243O 

358 

43 

5896 

20575 

14497 

11508 

1097 

2089 

440 
4780 

77583 

1572 

128 

1782 

V. 

5465 

7749 

2797 

489 

80 

8622 

15324 

16923 

11619 

833 

2396 

280 

4283 

76860 

593 

82 

967 

4 
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BEEF AND MUTTON PRICES (in Piasters/Kg.) 

Tear 

1977 

1978 

1979 

1980 

1981 

1982 

1983 

Beef (boneless) 

Wholesale 
price 

115 

119 

134 

181 

195.8 

228 

299.5 

Retai l 
price 

150.1 

153.7 

166.8 

232.1 

264.9 

308.8 

414.9 

Mutton (bone-in) 

Wholesale 
price 

127 

138 

158 

190.6 

195.8 

211 

307.6 

Retai l 
price 

153 

157.2 

169.5 

116.9 

248.1 

291.6 

402*2 


